

1 **Amendment 3 to Amendment 4 to Council Resolution No. 68 - 2019**

2  
3  
4 **BY: Opel Jones**

**Legislative Day No. 7**

5  
6 **Date: May 29, 2019**

7  
8  
9  
10 **Amendment No. 3**

11 *(This amendment directs \$1.3 million to the Instruction category.)*

12  
13  
14 On page 1, in the parenthetical language, strike “\$2,100,000 in the Student  
15 Transportation” and substitute “\$1,300,000 in the Instruction”.

16  
17 On page 1, in line 1, strike “607,300,000” and substitute “606,500,000”.

18  
19 On page 1, in line 3, strike “Student Transportation” and substitute “Instruction”.

20  
21 On page 1, in line 4, strike “41,292,289” and “43,392,289”, and substitute  
22 “374,083,851” and “375,383,851”, respectively.

23  
24 On page 1, in line 9, strike “20” and substitute “3”.